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CLASS XII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND DOMAINS
DEPARTMENT.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

1888-89.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
OTE No. 56.—Public Buildings * 44,250 44,250

„ 57.—Government Gardens 800 800

TOTAL OF CLASS XII. 45,050 45,050

Item. 88-89.
PUBLIC BUILDINGS.
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VOTE No. 5G.
Additions, Eepaies, Fittings, Furwitttbe, etc.—

Government Houses—Auckland
Wellington

Government Buildings throughout the Colony—
Departmental Buildings
ParliamentaryBuildings
Parliamentary Buildings, painting
Courthouses
Gaols
Police Stations ...
Customhouses
Post and Telegraph Offices ... ...
Lunatic Asylums
MinisterialEesidences (repairs)
Kent for Ministerial Eesidence
Gas
"Water Supply ...
Government Buildings, painting outside
Immigration Barracks and Quarantine Stations
Eestoration of the General Post Office, Wellington
TemporaryPost and Telegraph Offices, Wellington,

Eent, and Incidental Expenses
Contingencies

£
300
350

2,500
700
600

1,400
500

1,300
200

1,700
1,300

250
200

5,000
2,300
2,000

200
18,000

1,500
2,50020

Eeduction since Financial Statement
42,800

1,450

Total—Vote No. 56 44,250

GOVERNMENT GAEDENS.
VOTE No. 57.

Government Gardens—Wellington and Auckland
Contingencies

1
2

700
100

Total—Vote No. 57 800

TOTAL OP CLASS XII. *" I " ■" £45,050


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

