CLASS XII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS AND DOMAINS DEPARTMENT.

		1888–89.			
		Salaries.	Other (Charges.	Total.
		£	£		£
VOTE No. 56.—Public Buildings		•••	44,250		44,250
	" 57.—Government Gardens	•••	45,050		45,050
	TOTAL OF CLASS XII				
Item.				188	8-89.
	PUBLIC BUILDING	as.			
	VOTE No. 56.			C	c
	Additions, Repairs, Fittings, Furn Government Houses—	HTURE, ETC		£	£
1	Auckland			300	•
2	Wellington	. ~	***	350	
_ :	Government Buildings throughout t	he Colony—		2,500	
3	Departmental Buildings	• •••		700	
4	Parliamentary Buildings Parliamentary Buildings, painting	•••	•••	600	
5	Courthouses	•••		1,400	
6 7	Gaols	•••		500	
8	Police Stations	•••		1,300	
9	Customhouses	***		200	
10	Post and Telegraph Offices	***		1,700	
11	Lunatic Asylums			1,300	
12	Ministerial Residences (repairs)	•••		250	
13	Rent for Ministerial Residence	• • •		200	
$\overline{14}$	Gas	***,	•••	5,000	
15	Water Supply			2,300	
16	Government Buildings, painting o	utside	•••	2,000	
17	Immigration Barracks and Quaran	ntine Station	8	200	
18	Restoration of the General Post	Office, Welli	ngton	18,000	
19	Temporary Post and Telegraph	Omces, wer	i	1,500	
	Rent, and Incidental Expense	38	•••	2,500	
20	Contingencies	***	•••		
	, and the second se			42,800	
	Reduction since Financial Statemen	t	•••	1,450	
	·				44,250
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 56	100	•••		11,20
	GOVERNMENT GABDENS.				
	VOTE No. 57.				
	Government Gardens-			700	
1	Wellington and Auckland	•••	•••	100	
2	Contingencies	***	•••	100	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 57		•••		80
	TOTAL—YOTE INO. 57	444	***		